
Subject: FW: Shrimp AP Conference Call
Date: Wednesday, January 2, 2013 11:45 AM
From: Richard Leard <rick.leard@gulfcouncil.org>
To: Patrick Riley <p.f.riley@comcast.net>, Steve Bortone <Steve.Bortone@gulfcouncil.org>, Carrie Simmons 
<Carrie.Simmons@gulfcouncil.org>, Phyllis Miranda <Phyllis.Miranda@gulfcouncil.org>, Charlene Ponce 
<charlene.ponce@gulfcouncil.org>, Emily Muehlstein <Emily.Muehlstein@gulfcouncil.org>
Conversation: Shrimp AP Conference Call

FYI.	
  	
  
	
  

From: Wilma Anderson [mailto:texasshrimp@clearwire.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2013 11:16 AM
To: Richard Leard
Cc: Craig Wallis; Dennis Henderson; Chris Gala; Gerald Pockrus; Sammy Snodgrass; Ron 
Pockrus; Preston Hance; Les Hodgson; Larry Hodgson; Dolby Linwood; Julius Collins; Harris 
Lasseigne; Harley Londrie; Greg Londrie; Carlton Reyes; Charles Burnell
Subject: Re: Shrimp AP Conference Call
	
  

Rick - Texas Shrimp Association supports the 2013 Cooperative Texas Closure.   We 
definitely need a face to face meeting pertaining to the Electronic Logbook Cost Sharing 
Issue!

 

Wilma

 

----- Original Message ----- 

From: Richard Leard <mailto:rick.leard@gulfcouncil.org>  

To: Dennis Henderson (tricodlh@aol.com) <mailto:tricodlh@aol.com)>  ; Gary Graham 
(glgshrimp@embarqmail.com) <mailto:glgshrimp@embarqmail.com)>  ; Glenn Delaney 
(grdelaney@aol.com) <mailto:grdelaney@aol.com)>  ; Harris Lasseigne Jr. 
(harrislass@aol.com) <mailto:harrislass@aol.com)>  ; Ivo Goga (ivo@caupecheseafood.com) 
<mailto:ivo@caupecheseafood.com)>  ; John Williams (john@shrimpalliance.com) 
<mailto:john@shrimpalliance.com)>  ; Julius Collins (jjcolin3@aol.com) 
<mailto:jjcolin3@aol.com)>  ; Kimberly Chauvin (kimchauvin@mariahjadeshrimp.com) 
<mailto:kimchauvin@mariahjadeshrimp.com)>  ; Pete Barber (seafoodczar@aol.com) 
<mailto:seafoodczar@aol.com)>  ; Robert Phong Nguyen (robert@lgltex.com) 
<mailto:robert@lgltex.com)>  ; Russell Stewart (rrsfl@comcast.net) 
<mailto:rrsfl@comcast.net)>  ; Steve Bosarge (steve@bosargeboats.com) 
<mailto:steve@bosargeboats.com)>  ; Steven Charpentier (ssb@viscom.net) 
<mailto:ssb@viscom.net)>  ; Thomas Schultz Jr. (revahopkins@bellsouth.net) 



<mailto:revahopkins@bellsouth.net)>  ; Trey Pearson (treypjbs@aol.com) 
<mailto:treypjbs@aol.com)>  ; Vernon Bates Jr (vbatesjr@hotmail.com) 
<mailto:vbatesjr@hotmail.com)>  ; Walter Zimmerman (walterzim50@aol.com) 
<mailto:walterzim50@aol.com)>  ; Wilma Anderson (texasshrimp@clearwire.net) 
<mailto:texasshrimp@clearwire.net)>  

Cc: James Nance - NOAA Federal <mailto:james.m.nance@noaa.gov>  ; Carrie Simmons 
<mailto:Carrie.Simmons@gulfcouncil.org>  ; Steve Bortone 
<mailto:Steve.Bortone@gulfcouncil.org>  ; Patrick Riley (p.f.riley@comcast.net) 
<mailto:p.f.riley@comcast.net)>  ; Phyllis Miranda <mailto:Phyllis.Miranda@gulfcouncil.org>  

Sent: Thursday, December 27, 2012 10:37 AM

Subject: Shrimp AP Conference Call

 
All,
Because	
  we	
  only	
  received	
  five	
  posi9ve	
  responses	
  for	
  par9cipants	
  in	
  a	
  conference	
  call	
  the	
  
weeks	
  of	
  January	
  14	
  or	
  January	
  21,	
  we	
  have	
  decided	
  to	
  cancel	
  the	
  call	
  since	
  the	
  only	
  issue	
  we	
  
intended	
  to	
  discuss	
  was	
  the	
  2013	
  Coopera9ve	
  Texas	
  Closure.	
  	
  We	
  plan	
  to	
  include	
  the	
  Texas	
  
Closure	
  on	
  the	
  Council’s	
  public	
  comment	
  por9on	
  of	
  the	
  February	
  5-­‐8,	
  2013	
  Council	
  mee9ng.	
  	
  
We	
  will	
  also	
  most	
  likely	
  have	
  a	
  face-­‐to-­‐face	
  mee9ng	
  of	
  the	
  Shrimp	
  AP	
  later	
  in	
  2013	
  when	
  the	
  
new	
  electronic	
  logbook	
  program	
  is	
  established	
  to	
  receive	
  your	
  input	
  and	
  ideas	
  on	
  a	
  cost	
  
sharing	
  program.	
  	
  Thank	
  you	
  for	
  your	
  help.
Rick
	
  
Richard Leard, Ph.D. 
Senior Fishery Biologist
Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council
2203 North Lois Avenue, Suite 1100
Tampa, Florida 33607 USA
 
Office telephone:  813.348.1630 ext. 228
Mobile telephone: 727.480.3496
FAX:     813.348.1711
Email: rick.leard@gulfcouncil.org <mailto:rick.leard@gulfcouncil.org> 
http://www.gulfcouncil.org <http://www.gulfcouncil.org> 
 
	
  


